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M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 
 
 
TO: Vibrio vulnificus (Vv) Plan Evaluation Committee Members 
 
FROM: Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
  
DATE: April 12, 2012 
 
RE: 2012-2013 Committee Charges 
 
This letter is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Chairman to the 2012 - 2013 Vibrio 
vulnificus (Vv) Plan Evaluation Committee.  Mike Hickey will serve as Committee Chair.   
 
The Vv Plan Evaluation Committee is assigned the following task for 2012-2013: 
 

Assist FDA in addressing concerns outlined in the FDA response to Proposal 11-201 Part A 
in the 2011 ISSC Summary of Actions.  The Committee is specifically requested to work 
with the FDA to develop State evaluation criteria as follows: 

 
a. Evaluation criteria for determining proper and effective use of the Vv calculator; 
b. Evaluation criteria for determining State Vv Control Plan compliance with NSSP 

requirements; 
c. Evaluation criteria for determining the effectiveness of State regulatory efforts to 

ensure industry compliance with State Vv Control Plan requirements; 
d. A formula for calculating State compliance with risk per serving standards; and 
e. Actions and sanctions should a State be found out of compliance.  In this regard 

FDA envisions that the established ISSC noncompliance process would be 
followed, which could result in advising receiving States of issues of 
noncompliance and recommending that shipments of oysters intended for raw 
consumption from non-compliant States not be accepted. 

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at 803-788-
7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
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2012 - 2013 ISSC Vibrio vulnificus  (Vv)  Plan Evaluation Committee Roster 
 

Chair:   Hickey, Mike michael.hickey@state.ma.us
 Erskine, AJ ajerskine@bevansoyster.com

 Guichard, Maryanne Maryanne.Guichard@DOH.WA.GOV

 Henderson, Julie julie.henderson@vdh.virginia.gov

 Nelson, Chris cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com

 Wiles, Kirk Kirk.Wiles@dshs.state.tx.us  

FDA DiStefano, Paul Paul.distefano@fda.hhs.gov

FDA DePaola, Andy angelo.depaola@fda.hhs.gov

FDA Glatzer, Marc marc.glatzer@fda.hhs.gov

FDA Veazey, John john.veazey@fda.hhs.gov

FDA Watkins, Bill william.watkins@fda.hhs.gov

EPA Hansel, Joel hansel.joel@epa.gov

NOAA Garrett, Spencer spencer.garrett@noaa.gov

Advisor Guilbeau, David david.guilbeau@la.gov

Advisor Palmer, Leslie Leslie.Palmer@freshfromflorida.com
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